



# <u>Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Kashmir</u> (SKUAST-K)

## **Accreditation Procedure**

Proposal of courses and curricula for various programs of instruction offered at any faculty of SKUAST-K is done at different levels.

## **Level 1: Divisional Level:**

The committee includes all the faculty members and concerned Head of any subject matter Division.

### Level 2: Board of Studies:

The board for the purpose consists of all faculty members from the concerned Faculty with Dean as the Chairman. It also has few members (Associate Professors and Assistant Professors from the related faculties of the University nominated by the concerned Dean and approved by Vice Chancellor for a period of 2 years. One concerned faculty member not below the rank of Associate Professor is nominated by Dean as member secretary of the Board.

## **Level 3: Faculty of Forestry**

The faculty for the purpose has all professors of the Faculty with Dean of the concerned faculty as its chairman. Other members of the faculty include Deans and Directors of the University as members. It also has one Associate Professor and one Assistant Professor from other faculties of the universities to be nominated by Vice Chancellor on a rotation for a period of 2 years. One member not concerned with the University nominated by the Vice Chancellor. One concerned faculty member not below the rank of Associate Professor is nominated by Dean as member secretary of the Board.

#### Level 4: Academic Council

Vice Chancellor is chairman of the academic council. All Deans and Directors of the University are members of the council. One member from each subject matter faculties of the University not below the rank of Associate Professor is nominated by Vice Chancellor. Also one member from other Universities of the State. The Registrar of the University is the ex-officio Secretary of the Academic Council.

Disclaimer: The European Commission's support for the production of this publication does not constitute an